504888915 04/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4935656

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SHUVO CHATTERJEE	10/09/2013	
WILLIAM HENDERSON	10/21/2013	
NATHAN SPINDEL	10/09/2013	
SCOTT CHARLES PERRY	10/09/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SQUARE, INC.
Street Address:	1455 MARKET ST., SUITE 600
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15964442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-3535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027833300

Email: smosiolek@polsinelli.com

POLSINELLI PC - SQUARE C/O POLSINELLI PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1401 EYE STREET N.W., SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085091-591485_SQ22US1D1C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BABAK MONAJEMI		
SIGNATURE:	/Babak Monajemi/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018		

Total Attachments: 4

source=9-085091_576572_ParentAssign_090717#page1.tif source=9-085091 576572 ParentAssign 090717#page2.tif source=9-085091 576572 ParentAssign 090717#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045653 FRAME: 0509 504888915

 $source = 9-085091_576572_Parent Assign_090717\#page 4.t if$

PATENT REEL: 045653 FRAME: 0510

Attorney's Docket No.: 35930-0110001 / SQ-0021-US-C1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, SHUVO CHATTERJEE of San Francisco, CA, WILLIAM HENDERSON of San Francisco, CA, NATHAN SPINDEL of San Francisco, CA, SCOTT CHARLES PERRY of San Francisco, CA, hereby assign to: Square, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1455 Market Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94103; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled GENERATING GEOFENCES, filed 9/27/2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/040,328, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Date:	Su	<u>.Cy</u>
Witnessed by: Name: Amufus Anne	SHUVO CHA	·
Name:	<u>π. ω.</u>)	Date: 1911/12
Date:	WILLIAM H	ENDERSON
Witnessed by:		Dut
Name:		Date:
Date: 10 /9/13	NATHAN SP	INDEL
Witnessed by:		
Name: Anty/Ann H	·Va)	Date: 10/9/\3
Date: <u>10/9/13</u>	BZ	
Witnessed by:	SCOTT CHA	RLES PERRY
Name: Suffy (Anne f	(. Vv)	Date: 10/9/13
, -		1 1

Assignment Page 2 of 2

50924464.doc

Anomey's Docket No.: 35930-0110001 / SQ-0021-US-C1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, SHUVO CHATTERJEE of San Francisco, CA. WILLIAM HENDERSON of San Francisco, CA, NATHAN SPINDEL of San Francisco, CA, SCOTT CHARLES PERRY of San Francisco, CA, hereby assign to: Square, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1455 Market Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94103; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled GENERATING GEOFENCES, filed 9/27/2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/040,328, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney's Docket No.: 35930-0110001 / SQ-0021-US-C1

SHUVO CHATTERJEE		
**		
i)ate:		***************************************
م ود شد	head	
	and the second second	

Serialia da M HÉNDERSON — CSEAL		
W BAUSKE JA C OPECON		
).hu/4-AG6		
All In		
NATHAN SPINDEL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:		***************************************
SCOTT CHARLES PERRY	***************************************	*************************
Date:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	Date: Date:	Date: Date:

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 0**35**88**3** FRAME: 0**338**